Privacy Policy

We appreciate your interest in our products and services. We take special care for the protection of your personal information and sensitive personal data or information. Here, when we refer to "you", we are referring to the person or entity accessing and/or using the Website. Any information collected, received, possessed, stored, dealt with or handled will be treated in accordance with the Information Technology Act, 2000 and the rules made thereunder and the amended provisions pertaining to electronic documents / records in various statutes as amended by the Information Technology Act, 2000 ("Applicable Law"). Your information will not be disclosed to anyone outside of Jaguar Land Rover India Limited, its affiliated or group companies (collectively "WAAREE" or "we" or "us"), or as otherwise described under this policy ("Privacy Policy").

This Privacy Policy is published and shall be construed in accordance with the provisions of the Information Technology (Reasonable Security Practices and Procedures and Sensitive Personal Data of Information) Rules, 2011 under Information Technology Act, 2000.

Please read this Privacy Policy carefully. This Privacy Policy is an electronic record in the form of an electronic contract formed under Applicable Law and is a legally binding document between you and WAAREE. This Privacy Policy does not require any physical, electronic or digital signature.

